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Period A-169 Pricing Information. 
 
Mainstream: 
 
The live price in BC for period A-169 (marketing’s from April 11 – June 5, 2021 inclusive) 
has been set by the Board at $1.950 per kilogram live weight.  This represents an 
increase of $0.1380 from the previous period.   
 
Linkage: 
 
The price linkage calculations done by Serecon for period A-169 reflect the live price of 
$1.950 per kilogram live weight.  The calculations indicate a cost recovery parity 
between the two commodities of 98.42% will be achieved at the following prices:   
 
 

 Price Change from A-157 
Live Chicken $1.950/kg Up $0.1380/kg 
Hatching Eggs $6.8549/dozen Up $0.2738/dozen 
Day old chicks $0.9021/chick Up $0.0283/chick 

 
 
Organic: 
 
The live price for certified organic chicken for period A-169 has been set by the Board at 
$3.94 per kilogram live weight which represents an increase from the previous period 
of $0.11 per kilogram.  
 
Specialty Chicken: 
 
Silkies: 
 
This is the first period of the two-period pricing block (A-169/A-170) for Silkie chicken.  
The price for A-169 is set at $4.46 per kilogram live weight, which represents a $0.20/kg 
increase from the previous period.   
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Taiwanese: 
 
This is the first period of the two-period pricing block (A-169/A-170) for TC chicken.  The 
prices for all categories:   
 
The results in the table below where “green” indicates an increase and “red” indicates a 
decrease from the previous period.   
 

 
Category 

 
Age up to 

(days) 

Price per 
kilogram 

Live weight 

Age 
Between 

(days) 

Price per 
kilogram 

Live weight 

 
Age Over 

(days) 

Price per 
kilogram 

Live weight 
Loong Kong  
 

 
68  

 
$2.99 
0.15 

 
69 & 93 

 
$2.93 
0.15 

 
93 

 
$2.95 
0.15 

Bradner 
Special Dual 

 
52 

 
$2.97 
0.14 

 
53 & 65 

 
$2.90 
0.13 

 
65 

 
$2.92 
0.14 

Bradner 
Long cycle 
 

 
71 

 
$3.11 
0.15 

 
72 & 86 

 
$3.04 
0.15 

 
86 

 
$3.06 
0.15 

Shondon or  
Hong Kong 
Golden  

 
68 

 
$3.02 
0.16 

 
69 &83 

 
$2.96 
0.16 

 
83 

 
$2.98 
0.16 
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