

Period A-169 Pricing Information.

Mainstream:

The live price in BC for period A-169 (marketing's from April 11 – June 5, 2021 inclusive) has been set by the Board at \$1.950 per kilogram live weight. This represents an increase of \$0.1380 from the previous period.

Linkage:

The price linkage calculations done by Serecon for period A-169 reflect the live price of \$1.950 per kilogram live weight. The calculations indicate a cost recovery parity between the two commodities of 98.42% will be achieved at the following prices:

	Price	Change from A-157
Live Chicken	\$1.950/kg	Up \$0.1380/kg
Hatching Eggs	\$6.8549/dozen	Up \$0.2738/dozen
Day old chicks	\$0.9021/chick	Up \$0.0283/chick

Organic:

The live price for certified organic chicken for period A-169 has been set by the Board at \$3.94 per kilogram live weight which represents an increase from the previous period of \$0.11 per kilogram.

Specialty Chicken:

Silkies:

This is the first period of the two-period pricing block (A-169/A-170) for Silkie chicken. The price for A-169 is set at **\$4.46 per kilogram live weight,** which represents a \$0.20/kg increase from the previous period.

Taiwanese:

This is the first period of the two-period pricing block (A-169/A-170) for TC chicken. The prices for all categories:

The results in the table below where "green" indicates an increase and "red" indicates a decrease from the previous period.

Category	Age up to (days)	Price per kilogram Live weight	Age Between (days)	Price per kilogram Live weight	Age Over (days)	Price per kilogram Live weight
Loong Kong						
	68	\$2.99	69 & 93	\$2.93	93	\$2.95
		0.15		0.15		0.15
Bradner						
Special Dual	52	\$2.97	53 & 65	\$2.90	65	\$2.92
		0.14		0.13		0.14
Bradner						
Long cycle	71	\$3.11	72 & 86	\$3.04	86	\$3.06
		0.15		0.15		0.15
Shondon or						
Hong Kong	68	\$3.02	69 &83	\$2.96	83	\$2.98
Golden		0.16		0.16		0.16